FORM PTO-1618A * Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

02-25-2004

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1/23/04

102679199

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	IRADEWARRS UNL 1
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	
New	Assignment License
Resubmiss	
□ Document	Month Day Year
	OT PIO ELLO
Reel #	Frame # Change of Name
Corrective I	002783 Frame # 0276 Other
Conveying Par	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Federal-Mogul Systems Protection Group, Inc. 02232001
Formerly	Bentley-Harris Inc.
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania
Receiving Part	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
_	
Name	Federal-Mogul Powertrain, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
<u></u>	
Composed of	Č ē
Address (line 1)	26555 Northwestern Highway
· ·	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	Southfield MI 48034
Individual	City State/Country Zip Code General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation	Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
X Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania
4/2004 MGETACHE 0000	50186 78035575 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
C:8521 C:8522	40.00 PP 800.00 /GP
	withis collection of information is assimated to average approximately 20 minutes nor Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the gover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0686

FORM PTO-1618E	š
Expires 06/30/99	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	4 41 22 4	A 1.1		
`Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party on	ly.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ient Name and Address ,	Area Code and Telephone Number [(215) 923	-4466
Name		Charles H. Lindrooth		
Address (line 1)		Synnestvedt & Lechner LLF	D	
Address (line 2)		2600 Aramark Tower		
Address (line 3)		1101 Market Street		
Address (line 4)		Philadelphia, PA 19107-295	50	
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # [3
	• •	r Registration Number(s)		al numbers attached
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u>	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the	e same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s	s) Re	gistration Number(s)
78035575		1008111	1195190	1310031
		1205449	1310763	1311077
		1459135	1195191	1584674
Number of	Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	#	33
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 84	0.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed X Deposit Account		
•	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the accor eposit Account Number:	unt.) # 19-	5425
	A	authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes X	No
Statement a	and Signature			
To to	he best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo	_	
C	harles H. Lindrooth	Charles H Vu	Swooth 2119	104
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Г	ate Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0687

- 4. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Numbers(s):
- A. Trademark Application Number(s)
- B. Registration Number(s)

PADES - 16/14/HJ C T Spetcen Online

				FEB 27 200
Microfilm Number		Filed with the Depi	adment of Sta	te on
Entity Number 2 581515		Kim	Line.	- fulli
		Secret	ary of interes	monwealth
APTICLES	F MERGER-DOMESTIC	· BIISIMESS CO	" VV Introduce	
ARIICES	DSC8:15-1926 (R		KPORMIUI	•
In compliance with the requirements of business corporations, desiring to effect a m		to articles of merg	er or consolida	ofion), the undersigned
, -		Parameter Ton		
1. The name of the corporation surviving the	e merger is: rederat-Mogui	Powertrain, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2. (Check and complete one of the following				
The surviving corporation is a domes	tic business corporation an	a the (a) address o	of its current re	gistered office in this
Commonwealth or (b) name of its concept the concept authorized to	ammercial registered office correct the following infor	e provider and the nation to conform t	county of ven to the records	ve is (the of the Department):
	•			
(a)	City	State	Zip	County
			- 1,0	555 ,
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Reg	inhered Office Describes			D
Name or Commercial Reg	intered Office Lipside.			County
The surviving corporation is a qualifie and the (a) address of its current reg office provider and the county of ve to conform to the records of the Dep	istered office in this Comm nue is (the Department is t	onwealth or (b) na	me of its com	mercial registered
	·			
(a)Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
	,	4.4		•
(b) c/o: CT Corporation System Name of Commercial Reg	istored Office Provider		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Miladelphia County
nome of commercial reg	intered Onice Floride			
				2007
For a corporation represented by a commerci corporation is located for venue and official pr		e county in (b) shall b	e deemed the	•
corporation is located for venue and official p	ublication purposes.	, . .		county in which the
	ublication purposes. allified foreign business corp	poration incorporat	ed under the	county in which the
corporation is located for venue and official of The surviving corporation is a nonque	ublication purposes. allified foreign business corp	poration incorporat	ed under the	county in which the
corporation is located for venue and official of The surviving corporation is a nonque	ublication purposes. allified foreign business corp	poration incorporat	ed under the	county in which the
	alified foreign business corps under the laws of such do City red office in this Commons the other domestic business	poration incorporate princiliary jurisdiction State events of incorporate process of the content	ed under the n is: Zip	laws of
The surviving corporation is a nonque and the address of its principal office. Number and Street. The name and the address of the register provider and the county of venue of each which is a party to the plan of merger are	alified foreign business corps under the laws of such do City red office in this Commons the other domestic business	oration incorporate princiliary jurisdiction State vealth or name of incorporation and a	ed under the n is: Zip Is commercia ualified foreig	registered office
The surviving corporation is a nonque and the address of its principal office. Number and Street The name and the address of the register provider and the county of venue of each which is a party to the plan of merger are Name of Corporation.	cubilication purposes. calified foreign business corps under the laws of such do City red office in this Commonver other domestic business as follows:	oration incorporate princilitary jurisdiction State eventh or name of it corporation and a Commercial Register	ed under the n is: Zip Is commercia undiffed foreigned Office Provided	registered office h business corporation
The surviving corporation is a nonque and the address of its principal office. Number and Street The name and the address of the register provider and the county of venue of each which is a party to the plan of merger are	cubilication purposes. calified foreign business corps under the laws of such do City red office in this Commonver other domestic business as follows:	oration incorporate princiliary jurisdiction State vealth or name of incorporation and a	ed under the n is: Zip Is commercia undiffed foreigned Office Provided	registered office h business corporation

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0689

DSCB:15-1926 (Rev 90)-2

The plan of merger shall be effective u	ipon filing these Articles of	Merger in the D	enndment o	f State
		noige in ne c	chamen o	r Jidie.
*The plan of merger shall be effective a	on: February 28, 2001 Dote		ct 12:00 p.n	n., local time
Yho sannasin uhisis the miss of more even			n ta madati a	
The manner in which the plan of merger we			n is as tollows	:
Name of Corporation	Manner of	Adeption		
Federal-Mogul Systems Protection Group, Inc	c. Adopted by the	directors and sh	archolders pu	asuant to
	15 Pa.C.S. § 19)24(a).		74 142 2004 a
(Strike out this paragraph if no loreign corp approved, as the case may be, by the fore the plan in accordance with the laws of the (Check, and if appropriate complete, one	eign business corporation (one jurisdiction in which it is in	or each of the fe	was aurnonz oreign busine	ea, adopted or ess corporations) party
The plan of merger is set forth in full in E				
The plate of the get a section of the contract	Danch V andrugg neigig a	no mode a por	i noreut.	
plan of merger that amena or constitu effect subsequent to the effective dat			Stitute Afterial	ia comporation as in
hereof. The full text of the plan of merg address of which is:				ereto and made a pa
address of which is: 26555 Northwestern Highway	ger is on file at the principa Southfield	l place of busin	ess of the sur 48034	ereto and made a pa viving corporation, the Oakland
address of which is: 26955 Northwestern Highway Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	ger is on file at the principa Southfield City corporation or each under	MI State Signed corpora	48034 Zip	ereto and made a pa viving corporation, th Oakland County
address of which is: 26955 Northwestern Highway Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	Southfield City corporation or each under cer thereof this	MI State signed corpora day of Febru	48034 Zip tion has causary	ereto and made a pa viving corporation, the Oakland County
address of which is: 26955 Northwestern Highway Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	Southfield City corporation or each under cer thereof this	MI State signed corpora day of Februs cral-Mogul Power	48034 Zip tion has causary	Oakland County sed these Articles of , 2001
address of which is: 26995 Northwestern Highway Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	Southfield City corporation or each under cer thereof this	MI State signed corpora day of Februs cral-Mogul Power	48034 Zip tion has causery	Oakland County sed these Articles of , 2001 .
address of which is: 26995 Northwestern Highway Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	Southfield City corporation or each under thereof this	MI State signed corpora day of Februs cral-Mogul Power	48034 Zip tion has causery entrain, Inc. (Signatu	Oakland County sed these Articles of , 2001 . gration)
address of which is: 26955 Northwestern Highway Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	Southfield City corporation or each under cer thereof this	MI State signed corpora day of Februs cral-Mogul Power	48034 Zip tion has causary ertrain, Inc. (Signatu	Oakland County sed these Articles of , 2001 .
address of which is: 26955 Northwestern Highway Number and Street	Southfield City corporation or each under cer thereof this	MI State signed corpora day of Februarial-Mogul Power	48034 Zip tion has causery entrain, Inc. (Signatu	Oakland County sed these Articles of , 2001 D. KELLER TREASURER
address of which is: 26955 Northwestern Highway Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	Southfield City corporation or each under cer thereof this	MI State signed corpora day of Februs cral-Mogul Power	48034 Zip tion has causery entrain, Inc. (Signatu	oreto and made a parviving corporation, the Oakland County sed these Articles of , 2001 . The County of the Count
address of which is: 26955 Northwestern Highway Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	Southfield City corporation or each under cer thereof this	MI State signed corpora day of Februarial-Mogul Power	ess of the sur 48034 Zip tion has causery ertrain, Inc. (Signatu JAMES ASSISIAN ems Protection	oreto and made a parviving corporation, the Oakland County sed these Articles of , 2001 . The County of the Count
address of which is: 26995 Northwestern Highway Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	Southfield City corporation or each under cer thereof this	MI State signed corpora day of Februarial-Mogul Power	ess of the sur 48034 Zip tion has causery ertrain, Inc. (Signatu JAMES ASSISIAN ems Protection	Oakland County sed these Articles of , 2001 D. KELLER I TREASURER I Group, Inc. Porotion)

PAGES - 10/14/99 C T System Online

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

October 21, 2003

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

FEDERAL-MOGUL SYSTEMS PROTECTION GROUP, INC

I, Pedro A. Cortés, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Merger

which appear of record in this department



RECORDED: 02/23/2004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above

written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

dpos

TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0691